508044089 08/02/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8091243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION BY DECLARATION ERRONEOUSLY FILED AGAINST 053113/0356
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507988888

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VEC IMAGING GMBH & CO. KG	07/02/2020
VAREX IMAGING CORPORATION	07/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

VEC IMAGING GMBH & CO. KG
HENKESTRASSE 91
ERLANGEN
GERMANY
91052
VAREX IMAGING CORPORATION
1678 S. PIONEER ROAD
SALT LAKE CITY
UTAH
84104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16920265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)558-6081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2025586180

Email: klaurence@lpiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: KEVIN B. LAURENCE

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVE., N.W., SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2020-002-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN B. LAURENCE
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin B. Laurence/

PATENT 508044089 REEL: 064489 FRAME: 0844

DATE SIGNED: 08/02/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=J. Merkley Affidavit ISO Correction by Declaration_16920265_2020-002-US1#page1.tif source=J. Merkley Affidavit ISO Correction by Declaration_16920265_2020-002-US1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 064489 FRAME: 0845

Correction by Declaration of Serial Number 16/920,265, Recorded at Real/Frame 05113/0356

I, Jesse Merkley, submit this Affidavit pursuant to MPEP § 323.01(c) in support of the Correction by Declaration of incorrect assignments in application serial number, 16/920,265, recorded at reel/frame 053113/0356. In support of this Affidavit, I state the following based on my own personal knowledge:

- 1. I understand that Varex Imaging Corporation ("Varex"), located at 1678 South Pioneer Rd., Salt Lake City, Utah 84104, has always been and remains a true joint owner of patent application 16/920,265 (the "'265 application"), including any patent that issues therefrom and any divisional, continuation, and/or continuation-in-part derived therefrom.
- 2. The '265 application claims inventions by Dr. Vance Scott Robinson and Mr. Colton B. Woodman. Dr. Robinson is still an employee of Varex and Mr. Woodman is a former employee.
- 3. I am Vice President and Industrial General Manager at Varex. At the time of the inventions of the '265 application, however, I was Director of Business Management X-Ray, and Dr. Robinson and Mr. Woodman reported to me.
- 4. Dr. Robinson and Mr. Woodman each signed a Proprietary Information and Inventions Agreement ("Inventions Agreement") as part of their employment with Varex. The Inventions Agreement includes a provision assigning Varex exclusive property rights to any and all Intellectual Property conceived, made, developed, authored, or first reduced to practice by Dr. Robinson and Mr. Woodman, including inventions made in whole or in part, solely or jointly with others.
- 5. Accordingly, at the moment Dr. Robinson and Mr. Woodman, along with the other named inventors, reduced to practice the invention underlying the '265 application, I understand Dr. Robinson's and Mr. Woodman's entire ownership rights automatically vested in Varex. Accordingly, I understand Varex received joint ownership rights to the '265 application.
- 6. Varex is a true joint owner of the '265 application. The assignment at reel/frame 053113/0356 must be corrected to include Varex Imagining Corporation as a joint assignee of application serial number 16/920,265.

PATENT REEL: 064489 FRAME: 0846 7. I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine, imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code. I further acknowledge that willful false statements in this declaration may jeopardize the validity or enforceability of the patent that will issue from application serial number 16/920,265.

Date: August 1, 2023

Jesse Merkley
Vice President and Industrial

General Manager

Varex Imaging Corporation

PATENT REEL: 064489 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 06/30/2023